
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 
'PPRAI

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC

CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 N,IIILLION OR MORE

,|

2

3

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

DGP (ARMY) RAWALPINDI

FEDERAL GOVT

PROCUREMENT OF LUBRICATING
OIL. GEAR MULTIPURPOSE
GRADE BOWgO OR OEP-220 API

OUANTITY 433 OOO LITS

LVL GI-5/ EQUIVALENT OR
ENHANCED NATO CODE O 226-

4

5

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

6

7

8

I

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIN,IATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

EQUIVALENT R ENHANCED
NATO CODE 0-226 WAS REQUIRED

BE CONCLUDED R
VEHICLES AND AWARDED TO
LOWEST QUOTEE FIRIVI

RS 96.990.484.50 (96.990 MTLLtON)

NOT APPLICABLE

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREI\,,IENT
PLAN?

15. WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUI\,lENT

AUG AND DEC 2021 OR EARLIER

YES

10 ADVERTISE[/ENT:-

PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b NEWS PAPERS

11, TENDER OPENED ON

,12, NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAUINTERNATIONAL)

13. EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IFANY)

14, NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUI\,,IENT SOLD

01 sEP 2020 (T5429824E)

THE NATION AN NAWA-E-WAQAT
L]OTH DATED 30 AUG 2O2O

07 ocT 2020

LOCAL

NIL

1 1 (LrSr oF EUYEBS 4I-TACHEOI

YES

NOT APPlIEABLE

a

16 WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDINGiTENDER
DOCUMENTSn e . !. lL

Lr (,'/ \ '" t 0 gl lz74 W)j

ATTACHMENT - I

:25-1033-7-0-C

: CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF
LUBRICATING OIL, GEAR
MULTIPURPOSE GRADE 8OW9O
OR OEP-220 API LVL GI.5/



17, WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT
WAS USED

'18

19

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COIUPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COMPETITIVE BIDDING

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

2

CHIEF OF LOGISTICS STAFF

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

a

b

c.

d.

TIOK QNE

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE_TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

20

21

22, WHETHER INTEGRITY
SIGNED

11

PACT WAS : YES



NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (l.E 1tt,2"o. 3^o
EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREMENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TII\,4E, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUMENTS

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

13, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

l\ills SFRVO I\TOTOR Oll /PW) LTD

MULTIPURPOSE GRADE 8OW9O
OR OEP-22O API LVL GI-5/

BE PROCURED FO R AR[,4Y VEHICLES

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF
LUBRICATING OIL, GEAR

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARO AND PROFORMA - II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

1

2

3

4

EQUIVALENT OR ENHANCED
NATO CODE 0-226, REOUIRED fO

5

6

7

8

I

18 DEC 2020

RS 223.9965 PER LITS. INCL 17% GST

10

NOT APPLICABLE

NIL

NIL

NIL

11

12

N]L

ATTACHMENT - II

11

B-Ci I-8. INDUSTRIAL ESTATES.
I,4 U LTAN.

1S' LoWEST QUoTEE I,E. [//S
SERVO I\i]OTOR OIL (PW) LTD.
MULTAN



LIST OF BUYERS

S/NO NAME OF FIRMS STATUS

1 M/S PSO. KCI REGD

2 I\//S SERVO IIIOTOR OIL I\,1TN REGD

3 l\,1/S OIL INDUSTRIES. KCI REGD

4 I\,4iS MAL PAK. KCI REGD

5 M/S AYSHA+MARRIAI\4 (PW) LTD, FSD REGD

6 M/S SHELL PAK, ISLD REGD

7 M/S APL. RWP

MiS ISLAM LUBRICANTS, GWA

REGD

8 REGD

I M/S EURO OIL. LHR UN-REGD

10. M/S GMSA INDUSTRIES. FSD UN-REGD

M/S BASF PAKISTAN (PVT) LTD, KCI UN-REGDI


